1 PS8151K             05/16/06
Pin Description
Pin Name Description
IAN-IDN Data Inputs
S Select Inputs
E Enable
YA-YD Data Outputs
GND Ground

input/output or control pins.
Rail-to-Rail is a registeredtrademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Packaging Code Package Description
PI3B3257Q Q 16-pin 150 mil wide plastic QSOP
PI3B3257QE Q Pb-Free & Green, 16-pin 150 mil wide plastic QSOP
PI3B3257W W 16-pin 150-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI3B3257WE W Pb-Free & Green, 16-pin 150-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI3B3257L L 16-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI3B3257LE L Pb-Free & Green, 16-pin 173 mil wide plastic TSSOP
Notes:
•   Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
•   E = Pb-free & Green
•   Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel